RASFF meldingen vis, schaal- en schelpdieren 17-07-2019 tot 13-09-2019

Classification
border rejection
alert

border rejection
alert
border rejection

alert
information for follow-up

alert

information for attention
alert
information for attention

alert
information for follow-up

alert
border rejection

information for attention
information for attention

information for attention
information for follow-up

alert
information for attention

alert
alert
border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up
information for follow-up
information for follow-up

border rejection

Date of case
17-7-2019
17-7-2019
18-7-2019
18-7-2019

19-7-2019

19-7-2019
19-7-2019

19-7-2019

22-7-2019

23-7-2019

23-7-2019

24-7-2019

24-7-2019

24-7-2019
25-7-2019

25-7-2019
25-7-2019

25-7-2019
25-7-2019

25-7-2019
26-7-2019

30-7-2019

30-7-2019

31-7-2019

1-8-2019

2-8-2019

2-8-2019

5-8-2019

7-8-2019

Reference
20.192.588
20.192.601

20.192.607

20.192.611

20.192.639

20.192.626
20.192.631

20.192.618

20.192.653
20.192.671
20.192.672

20.192.679

20.192.688

20.192.681
20.192.709

20.192.701
20.192.697

20.192.700
20.192.699

20.192.705
20.192.720

20.192.761
20.192.760
20.192.773

20.192.816

20.192.831

20.192.847

20.192.855

20.192.871

Country
United Kingdom
France

Spain
Germany
Spain

Italy
ltaly

Italy
ltaly
Spain
Sweden
Italy

Germany

Italy
Greece

Croatia
Lithuania

Lithuania
Italy

Italy
France

Italy
Denmark
Greece
Spain
Germany
Germany

France

United Kingdom

Reference
attempt to illegally import smoked fish from Ghana
Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins (181.1 pg/kg - ppb) in live dog cockles (Glycymeris glycymeris) from France

poor temperature control (-8.4, -9, -11.4, -12.3, - 16.5 °C) of frozen octopus from Morocco

benzo(a)pyrene (7.5 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 77.9 pg/kg - ppb) in canned sprats in oil
from Latvia
poor temperature control (-3; -5; -7; -9; -10 °C) of frozen calamares from Morocco

presence of soya in frozen breaded anchovy fillets from Croatia
parasitic infestation with Anisakis (20 larvae) of chilled mackerel (Scomber scombrus) from Norway

mercury (1.27 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish (Xiphias gladius) loins from Spain, with raw material from
Portugal

mercury (1.8 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled tuna (Thunnus alalunga) from Greece

sulphite (25; 46 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on smoked sardines from Spain, with raw material from the Netherlands

Vibrio parahaemolyticus (presence /20g) in frozen cooked whole crayfish (Procambarus clarckii) in dill brine from China

too high count of Escherichia coli (between 330 and 780 MPN/100g) in live clams (Chamelea Gallina) from Italy
high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (1485 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna loins from Vietnam

mercury (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish from Portugal, with raw material from Spain
spoilage and poor temperature control (-4 °C) of frozen cephalopods from New Zealand

histamine (332.17 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed tuna fillets from Italy

too high content of E 210 - benzoic acid (2624 mg/kg - ppm) and of E 200 - sorbic acid (1521 mg/kg - ppm) in dry fish snack
from Russia

too high content of E 200 - sorbic acid (632.4 mg/kg - ppm) in dried blue whiting fillet from China

parasitic infestation with Anisakis of chilled mackerel fillets from France

mercury (1.50 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish (Xiphias gladius) loins from Spain
too high count of Escherichia coli (13000 MPN/100g) in live cockles from France

mercury (2.8 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shortfin mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) from Spain
mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins from Vietnam
spoilage and poor temperature control (-6 °C) of frozen cephalopods from New Zealand

poor temperature control (-8.1; -5.2 °C) of frozen tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis, Thunnus albacares and Thunnus obesus) from
Panama
residue level above MRL for doxycycline (266 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen king prawn tails from Vietnam, via the Netherlands

residue level above MRL for oxytetracycline (359.9 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen raw prawns from Bangladesh, via Belgium, packaged
in Poland

incorrect expiry date of cooked whelk (Buccinum undatum) and cooked periwinkle (Littorina littorea) from France

poor temperature control ( -2.4 to -1.8 °C) of frozen pollock from the United States

Subject

fish and fish products
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
cephalopods and
products thereof

fish and fish products

cephalopods and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and
products thereof
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
cephalopods and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
cephalopods and
products thereof
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

crustaceans and
products thereof
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
fish and fish products

Category Type

food
food

food

food

food

food
food

food

food
food
food

food

food

food
food

food
food

food
food

food
food

food
food
food

food

food

food

food

food

not serious
serious

not serious

serious

not serious

serious
not serious

serious

serious
serious
serious

serious

not serious

serious
not serious

serious
not serious

not serious
not serious

serious
serious

serious
serious
not serious

not serious

not serious

not serious

not serious

not serious



alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention
information for attention
information for attention
information for attention

alert
information for attention
border rejection

border rejection
information for attention
information for attention

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
information for attention

alert

alert

border rejection
information for attention
information for attention
alert

information for attention

information for attention
alert
alert

information for attention

alert

7-8-2019
7-8-2019
8-8-2019
8-8-2019
8-8-2019
8-8-2019
9-8-2019
9-8-2019

9-8-2019
12-8-2019
12-8-2019

12-8-2019
12-8-2019
12-8-2019

12-8-2019

13-8-2019
13-8-2019
14-8-2019

14-8-2019

14-8-2019
16-8-2019
19-8-2019
19-8-2019
19-8-2019
20-8-2019

23-8-2019
23-8-2019
26-8-2019
26-8-2019

27-8-2019

20.192.877
20.192.887
20.192.891
20.192.892
20.192.874
20.192.893
20.192.918
20.192.912

20.192.910
20.192.927
20.192.932

20.192.935
20.192.925
20.192.934

20.192.936

20.192.943
20.192.944
20.192.963

20.192.959

20.192.960
20.192.973
20.192.979
20.192.981
20.192.984
20.192.990

20.193.022
20.193.025
20.193.041
20.193.035

20.193.054

Italy
Germany
Portugal
Portugal
France

Italy
Switzerland
ltaly

Netherlands
Switzerland
Spain

Spain
Switzerland
United Kingdom

Spain

Italy
Spain
Italy

France

Belgium
Spain
ltaly
France
Belgium
Belgium

Netherlands
Italy
Italy

France

Italy

mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Spain
Clostridium botulinum type E in dried uneviscerated roach (Rutilus rutilus) manufactured in the Netherlands
histamine (437 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna from Vietnam

histamine (457 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna from Vietnam

mercury (0.83 mg/kg - ppm) in sea bream from Tunisia

mercury (1.40 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen slices of mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) from Spain

nitrite unauthorised in frozen tuna loins (Thunnus albacares) from Vietham

too high count of Escherichia coli (up to 490 MPN/100g) in live mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy

Salmonella (presence /259) in frozen tuna chunks from Vietham
nitrite (204 pg/kg - ppb) unauthorised in frozen tuna saku (Thunnus albacares) from Vietnam, via the Netherlands
poor temperature control (-8.3 °C) of frozen octopus from Morocco

poor temperature control (-10.4 °C) of frozen squid tentacles from Peru
nitrite (1118 pg/kg - ppb) unauthorised in frozen red tuna saku block (Thunnus albacares) from Vietham
too high count of Escherichia coli (>18000 CFU/100g) in live cockles from the United Kingdom

poor temperature control (-8.3 °C) of frozen octopus from Morocco

altered organoleptic characteristics of fishery products from Senegal
poor temperature control (-10.4 °C) of frozen squid from Peru
too high content of sulphite (270 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooked tropical prawns from Spain

cadmium (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cooked brown crab from Ireland

cadmium (0.452 mg/kg - ppm) in anchovy fillets in olive oil from Italy

poor temperature control (-4.5 °C) of frozen tuna from EI Salvador

cadmium (0.313 mg/kg - ppm) and mercury (0.264 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish loins from Spain
incorrect expiry date of chilled smoked salmon from France

cadmium (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cuttlefish from Vietnam

Listeria monocytogenes (present /25g) in frozen cooked king crab meat from Chile

residue level above MRL for doxycycline (217 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Vietham
mercury (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in little tunny (Euthynnus alletteratus) from Greece
mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish fillets from Spain

Vibrio parahaemolyticus (TRH+ /259) in live lobsters from the United States

mercury (1.46 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled vacuum packed swordfish fillet (Xiphias gladius) from Spain

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
cephalopods and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
cephalopods and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and
products thereof
crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and
products thereof
crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products

food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food

food
food
food

food
food
food

food

food
food
food

food

food
food
food
food
food
food

food

food
food
food

food

serious
serious
serious
serious
serious
serious
not serious
serious

serious
not serious
not serious

not serious
not serious
serious

not serious

not serious
not serious
not serious

serious

serious
not serious
serious
undecided
serious
serious

not serious
serious
serious

serious

serious



border rejection
alert

border rejection
alert
information for attention

27-8-2019
28-8-2019

28-8-2019
28-8-2019
29-8-2019

information for follow-up 29-8-2019

information for attention

border rejection

30-8-2019

2-9-2019

information for follow-up 2-9-2019

border rejection
border rejection

alert

information for attention
alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
information for attention

2-9-2019

3-9-2019

3-9-2019
3-9-2019
4-9-2019
5-9-2019
5-9-2019
5-9-2019
5-9-2019
5-9-2019

5-9-2019
5-9-2019

6-9-2019
9-9-2019

9-9-2019
9-9-2019

information for follow-up 9-9-2019

border rejection

9-9-2019

20.193.056
20.193.062

20.193.073
20.193.067
20.193.074

20.193.081

20.193.102

20.193.108
20.193.114

20.193.119

20.193.122

20.193.126
20.193.131
20.193.134
20.193.145
20.193.136
20.193.161
20.193.163
20.193.164

20.193.166
20.193.160

20.193.183
20.193.186

20.193.190
20.193.192
20.193.198

20.193.204

Poland
France

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Germany
Italy

Poland
ltaly

Spain
United Kingdom

ltaly

Germany

ltaly

United Kingdom
Portugal

United Kingdom
Spain

Spain

Belgium
Spain

Portugal
Denmark

Spain
Italy
Italy

Denmark

parasitic infestation (Trifur tortuosis and nematodes) of frozen hake from Uruguay
Listeria monocytogenes (570 CFU/g) in vacuum packed cooked shrimps from France

poor temperature control (-5.5 °C) of frozen Alaskan pollock (Theragra chalcogramma) from the United States
mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins from Vietnam
too high content of sulphite (273 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooked shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Spain

high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (1917 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna loins from Spain

too high content of sulphite (228 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed shrimp tails (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Italy, with raw material from
Panama

parasitic infestation with Anisakis of frozen kingklip (Genypterus hubbsi) and argentine hake (Merluccius hubbsi) from Spain
Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in frozen cooked mussels from Spain

poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (-14.3, -13.9;-13.6; 13.5; 14.8 °C) of frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius)
from Chile
unsuitable organoleptic characteristics of frozen half cut blue swimming crab (Portunus spp) from China

mercury (2.28 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish loins from Spain

Listeria monocytogenes (1000 CFU/Qg) in chilled sliced graved salmon from Poland

mercury (2.0 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish (Xiphias gladus) from Spain

poor temperature control (between -4.4 and -2.6 °C) of frozen haddock from China

histamine (740 mg/kg - ppm) in tuna loins from Vietnam

poor temperature control (between 10.8 and 13.1 °C) of chilled olive flounder (Paralichthys olivaceus) from South Korea
sulphite unauthorised in and (14, 12, 13, 14 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on frozen whole sardines from Morocco

poor temperature control (-12.5; -14.7; -11.2; -9.7; -13.3 °C) of frozen octopus from Mauritania

histamine (2600 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna from Vietnam

poor temperature control (between -9 and -14 °C) of frozen sardines (Sardina pilchardus) and cuttlefish (Sepia officinalis) from
Morocco

cadmium (0.30 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen anchovies from Ecuador

poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (up to -6.7 °C) of frozen hailbut and parts of halibut (Reinhardtius
hippoglossoides) from Canada

poor temperature control (-0.2 °C) and insufficient labelling of frozen octopus from the Philippines

histologic lesions due to freezing of chilled Nile perch (Lates niloticus) from Uganda

parasitic infestation with Anisakis of chilled mackerel (Scomber scombrus) from France

poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (up to -9.8 °C) of frozen hailbut from Canada

fish and fish products
crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products

crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products
bivalve molluscs and
products thereof
fish and fish products

crustaceans and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
cephalopods and
products thereof
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

food
food

food
food
food

food

food

food
food

food

food

food
food
food
food
food
food
food
food

food
food

food
food

food
food
food

food

not serious
serious

not serious
serious
not serious

not serious

not serious

not serious
not serious

not serious

not serious

serious
undecided
serious
not serious
serious
not serious
serious
not serious

serious
not serious

serious
not serious

not serious
not serious
not serious

not serious



