## RASFF meldingen vis, schaal- en schelpdieren 17-07-2019 tot 13-09-2019

Classification	Date of case	Reference	Country	Reference	Subject	Category	Туре
border rejection	17-7-2019	20.192.588	United Kingdom	attempt to illegally import smoked fish from Ghana	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	17-7-2019	20.192.601	France	Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins (181.1 μg/kg - ppb) in live dog cockles (Glycymeris glycymeris) from France	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
border rejection	18-7-2019	20.192.607	Spain	poor temperature control (-8.4, -9, -11.4, -12.3, - 16.5 °C) of frozen octopus from Morocco	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
alert	18-7-2019	20.192.611	Germany	benzo(a)pyrene (7.5 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 77.9 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in canned sprats in oil from Latvia	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	19-7-2019	20.192.639	Spain	poor temperature control (-3; -5; -7; -9; -10 °C) of frozen calamares from Morocco	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
alert	19-7-2019	20.192.626	Italy	presence of soya in frozen breaded anchovy fillets from Croatia	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for follow-up	19-7-2019	20.192.631	Italy	parasitic infestation with Anisakis (20 larvae) of chilled mackerel (Scomber scombrus) from Norway	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	19-7-2019	20.192.618	Italy	mercury (1.27 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish (Xiphias gladius) loins from Spain, with raw material from Portugal	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	22-7-2019	20.192.653	Italy	mercury (1.8 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled tuna (Thunnus alalunga) from Greece	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	23-7-2019	20.192.671	Spain	sulphite (25; 46 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on smoked sardines from Spain, with raw material from the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	23-7-2019	20.192.672	Sweden	Vibrio parahaemolyticus (presence /20g) in frozen cooked whole crayfish (Procambarus clarckii) in dill brine from China	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
alert	24-7-2019	20.192.679	Italy	too high count of Escherichia coli (between 330 and 780 MPN/100g) in live clams (Chamelea Gallina) from Italy	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
information for follow-up	24-7-2019	20.192.688	Germany	high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (1485 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna loins from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	24-7-2019	20.192.681	Italy	mercury (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish from Portugal, with raw material from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	25-7-2019	20.192.709	Greece	spoilage and poor temperature control (-4 °C) of frozen cephalopods from New Zealand	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
information for attention	25-7-2019	20.192.701	Croatia	histamine (332.17 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed tuna fillets from Italy	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	25-7-2019	20.192.697	Lithuania	too high content of E 210 - benzoic acid (2624 mg/kg - ppm) and of E 200 - sorbic acid (1521 mg/kg - ppm) in dry fish snack from Russia	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	25-7-2019	20.192.700	Lithuania	too high content of E 200 - sorbic acid (632.4 mg/kg - ppm) in dried blue whiting fillet from China	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	25-7-2019	20.192.699	Italy	parasitic infestation with Anisakis of chilled mackerel fillets from France	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	25-7-2019	20.192.705	Italy	mercury (1.50 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish (Xiphias gladius) loins from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	26-7-2019	20.192.720	France	too high count of Escherichia coli (13000 MPN/100g) in live cockles from France	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	serious
		20.192.761		mercury (2.8 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen shortfin mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) from Spain	fish and fish products		serious
		20.192.760		mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	31-7-2019	20.192.773	Greece	spoilage and poor temperature control (-6 °C) of frozen cephalopods from New Zealand	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	1-8-2019	20.192.816	Spain	poor temperature control (-8.1; -5.2 °C) of frozen tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis, Thunnus albacares and Thunnus obesus) from Panama	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	2-8-2019	20.192.831	Germany	residue level above MRL for doxycycline (266 μg/kg - ppb) in frozen king prawn tails from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	2-8-2019	20.192.847	Germany	residue level above MRL for oxytetracycline (359.9 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in frozen raw prawns from Bangladesh, via Belgium, packaged in Poland	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
information for follow-up	5-8-2019	20.192.855	France	incorrect expiry date of cooked whelk (Buccinum undatum) and cooked periwinkle (Littorina littorea) from France	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	7.0.0040	20 402 074	United Kingdom	poor temperature control ( -2.4 to -1.8 °C) of frozen pollock from the United States	fish and fish products	food	not serious

alert	7-8-2019	20.192.877 Italy	mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert	7-8-2019	20.192.887 Germany	Clostridium botulinum type E in dried uneviscerated roach (Rutilus rutilus) manufactured in the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	8-8-2019	20.192.891 Portugal	histamine (437 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	8-8-2019	20.192.892 Portugal	histamine (457 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	8-8-2019	20.192.874 France	mercury (0.83 mg/kg - ppm) in sea bream from Tunisia	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	8-8-2019	20.192.893 Italy	mercury (1.40 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen slices of mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	9-8-2019	20.192.918 Switzerland	nitrite unauthorised in frozen tuna loins (Thunnus albacares) from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	9-8-2019	20.192.912 Italy	too high count of Escherichia coli (up to 490 MPN/100g) in live mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy	bivalve molluscs and	food	serious
				products thereof		
alert	9-8-2019	20.192.910 Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen tuna chunks from Vietnam	fish and fish products		serious
information for attention		20.192.927 Switzerland	nitrite (204 µg/kg - ppb) unauthorised in frozen tuna saku (Thunnus albacares) from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	12-8-2019	20.192.932 Spain	poor temperature control (-8.3 °C) of frozen octopus from Morocco	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	12-8-2019	20.192.935 Spain	poor temperature control (-10.4 °C) of frozen squid tentacles from Peru	fish and fish products	food	not serious
		20.192.925 Switzerland	nitrite (1118 µg/kg - ppb) unauthorised in frozen red tuna saku block (Thunnus albacares) from Vietnam	fish and fish products		not serious
			too high count of Escherichia coli (>18000 CFU/100g) in live cockles from the United Kingdom	bivalve molluscs and		serious
inomation of attention	12-0-2013	20.192.994 Officed Kingdom	1 too high count of Escherichia coil (>10000 of 0/100g) if live cookes from the officed Kingdom	products thereof	1000	3611003
border rejection	12-8-2019	20.192.936 Spain	poor temperature control (-8.3 °C) of frozen octopus from Morocco	cephalopods and	food	not serious
				products thereof		
border rejection		20.192.943 Italy	altered organoleptic characteristics of fishery products from Senegal	fish and fish products		not serious
border rejection		20.192.944 Spain	poor temperature control (-10.4 °C) of frozen squid from Peru	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	14-8-2019	20.192.963 Italy	too high content of sulphite (270 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooked tropical prawns from Spain	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
alert	14-8-2019	20.192.959 France	cadmium (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cooked brown crab from Ireland		food	serious
				products thereof		
alert		20.192.960 Belgium	cadmium (0.452 mg/kg - ppm) in anchovy fillets in olive oil from Italy	fish and fish products		serious
border rejection		20.192.973 Spain	poor temperature control (-4.5 °C) of frozen tuna from El Salvador	fish and fish products		not serious
information for attention		,	cadmium (0.313 mg/kg - ppm) and mercury (0.264 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish loins from Spain	fish and fish products		serious
information for attention	19-8-2019	20.192.981 France	incorrect expiry date of chilled smoked salmon from France	fish and fish products	food	undecided
alert		20.192.984 Belgium	cadmium (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cuttlefish from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	20-8-2019	20.192.990 Belgium	Listeria monocytogenes (present /25g) in frozen cooked king crab meat from Chile	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
information for attention	23-8-2019	20.193.022 Netherlands	residue level above MRL for doxycycline (217 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Vietnam	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
alert	23-8-2019	20.193.025 Italy	mercury (2.1 mg/kg - ppm) in little tunny (Euthynnus alletteratus) from Greece	fish and fish products	food	serious
alert		20.193.041 Italy	mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish fillets from Spain	fish and fish products		serious
information for attention		•	Vibrio parahaemolyticus (TRH+ /25g) in live lobsters from the United States	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	food	serious
alert	27-8-2019	20.193.054 Italy	mercury (1.46 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled vacuum packed swordfish fillet (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

h and an astrotton	07.0.0040	00 400 050 D-II	and it is interesting (Tributation in and appearance) of formula for a large series	Cala and Cala mandrets	fl	
border rejection		20.193.056 Poland	parasitic infestation (Trifur tortuosis and nematodes) of frozen hake from Uruguay	fish and fish products		not serious
alert		20.193.062 France	Listeria monocytogenes (570 CFU/g) in vacuum packed cooked shrimps from France	crustaceans and products thereof	food	serious
border rejection	28-8-2019	20.193.073 United Kingdom	poor temperature control (-5.5 °C) of frozen Alaskan pollock (Theragra chalcogramma) from the United States	fish and fish products	food	not serious
alert	28-8-2019	20.193.067 Netherlands	mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish loins from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	29-8-2019	20.193.074 Italy	too high content of sulphite (273 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooked shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Spain	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
information for follow-up	29-8-2019	20.193.081 Germany	high content of E 300 - ascorbic acid (1917 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna loins from Spain	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	30-8-2019	20.193.102 Italy	too high content of sulphite (228 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed shrimp tails (Litopenaeus vannamei) from Italy, with raw material from Panama	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	2-9-2019	20.193.108 Poland	parasitic infestation with Anisakis of frozen kingklip (Genypterus hubbsi) and argentine hake (Merluccius hubbsi) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	2-9-2019	20.193.114 Italy	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in frozen cooked mussels from Spain	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	2-9-2019	20.193.119 Spain	poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (-14.3, -13.9;-13.6; 13.5; 14.8 °C) of frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Chile	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	3-9-2019	20.193.122 United Kingdom	unsuitable organoleptic characteristics of frozen half cut blue swimming crab (Portunus spp) from China	crustaceans and products thereof	food	not serious
alert	3-9-2019	20.193.126 Italy	mercury (2.28 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish loins from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
information for attention	3-9-2019	20.193.131 Germany	Listeria monocytogenes (1000 CFU/g) in chilled sliced graved salmon from Poland	fish and fish products	food	undecided
alert	4-9-2019	20.193.134 Italy	mercury (2.0 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish (Xiphias gladus) from Spain	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	5-9-2019	20.193.145 United Kingdom	poor temperature control (between -4.4 and -2.6 °C) of frozen haddock from China	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	5-9-2019	20.193.136 Portugal	histamine (740 mg/kg - ppm) in tuna loins from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	5-9-2019	20.193.161 United Kingdom	poor temperature control (between 10.8 and 13.1 °C) of chilled olive flounder (Paralichthys olivaceus) from South Korea	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	5-9-2019	20.193.163 Spain	sulphite unauthorised in and (14, 12, 13, 14 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on frozen whole sardines from Morocco	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	5-9-2019	20.193.164 Spain	poor temperature control (-12.5; -14.7; -11.2; -9.7; -13.3 °C) of frozen octopus from Mauritania	cephalopods and products thereof	food	not serious
border rejection	5-9-2019	20.193.166 Belgium	histamine (2600 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna from Vietnam	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	5-9-2019	20.193.160 Spain	poor temperature control (between -9 and -14 °C) of frozen sardines (Sardina pilchardus) and cuttlefish (Sepia officinalis) from Morocco	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	6-9-2019	20.193.183 Portugal	cadmium (0.30 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen anchovies from Ecuador	fish and fish products	food	serious
border rejection	9-9-2019	20.193.186 Denmark	poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (up to -6.7 °C) of frozen hailbut and parts of halibut (Reinhardtius hippoglossoides) from Canada	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	9-9-2019	20.193.190 Spain	poor temperature control (-0.2 °C) and insufficient labelling of frozen octopus from the Philippines	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for attention	9-9-2019	20.193.192 Italy	histologic lesions due to freezing of chilled Nile perch (Lates niloticus) from Uganda	fish and fish products	food	not serious
information for follow-up	9-9-2019	20.193.198 Italy	parasitic infestation with Anisakis of chilled mackerel (Scomber scombrus) from France	fish and fish products	food	not serious
border rejection	9-9-2019	20.193.204 Denmark	poor temperature control - rupture of the cold chain - (up to -9.8 °C) of frozen hailbut from Canada	fish and fish products	food	not serious